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INSTALLAZIONE

. Laltezza di installazione deve essere di max 2,5 metri. Per il fissaggio utilizzare i fori posti
sul retro della base (schema C). Si consiglia di installare l rilevatore in un luogo riparato
dalla pioggia, dagli spruzzi d'acqua dal sole diretto e dall'umidita.

. Collegare i fili dell'alimentazione 220V e quelli della lampada (o altro carico) alla
morsettiera posta allinterno del rilevatore come da schema A, prestando attenzione al
colore dei fili.

I Non effettuare MAI collegamenti con fili sottoposti a tensione elettrica.

linstallazione deve essere realizzata da personale qualificato.

. Posizionare il sensore in maniera tale da coprire 'area desiderata come da schema
D, prestando attenzione alle fonti di calore vicine in quanto potrebbero far scattare il
sensore anche senza movimenti (ad esempio un monitor, un calorifero, un forno ad altre
apparecchiature sottoposte a forti cambi di temperatura).

. Configurare i potenziometri Time e Lux posti sotto il rilevatore PIR (schema ),
per impostare rispettivamente:

1. Potenziometro TIME per regolare il tempo di accensione dellimpianto collegato
(da 10 secondi a 7 minuti)

2. Potenziometro LUX per regolare la luminosita dellambiente circostante necessa-
ria per attivare il rilevatore (da sempre attivo ad attivo solo di notte).

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

- Altezza dinstallazione: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- (arico massimo: 1200W

- Sensibilita luminosa minima: 3 Lux

- Tempo di funzionamento: da 10 sec a 7 min.
- Raggio d‘azione: Max 12m

- Apertura focale: 180°

-Consumo: 0,45W

- Umidita massima di funzionamento: 93%

- Temperature di funzionamento: da -20°a +40°C
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INFORMAZIONE AGLI UTENTI DI APPARECCHIATURE DOMESTICHE
Aisensi dell'art. 13 del Decreto Legislativo 25 luglio 2005, n. 151 Attuazione delle Direttive
2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE e 2003/108/CE, relative alla riduzione dell'uso di sostanze pericolose
nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, nonché allo smaltimento dei rifiuti”e del Decreto
Legislativo 188 del 20 novembre 2008 “Attuazione della direttiva 2006/66/CE concernente pile,
accumulatoi e relativi rifiuti”
II'simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull'apparecchiatura, pila e accumulatore o
sulla sua confezione indica che sia 'apparecchiatura, sia le pile/accumulatori in essa
contenuti, alla fine della propria vita utile devono essere raccolte separatamente
dagli altririfiuti. 'utente dovra, pertanto, conferire i suddetti prodotti giunti a fine
vita agliidonei centri di raccolta differenziata, oppure riconsegnarli al rivenditore (nel
caso di apparecchiatura, al momento dellacquisto di una nuova di tipo equivalente, in ragione di
uno a uno). 'adeguata raccolta differenziata per avvio successivo dell'apparecchiatura e delle
pile/accumulatori dismessi al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente
compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce
il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali di cui essi sono composti. Lo smaltimento abusivo di
apparecchiature, pile ed accumulatori da parte dell'utente comporta |'applicazione delle sanzioni
di cui alla corrente normativa di legge.

CONDIZIONI DELLA GARANZIA - ATTENZIONE: La garanzia non & valida senza lo scontrino
fiscale o la fattura di acquisto.
CLAUSOLE DELLA GARANZIA

1. L'apparecchio & garantito per 24 mesi — salvo estensione — dalla data di acquisto contro
difetti di materiale e fabbricazione.
2. Sono escluse dalla garanzia le parti estetiche, le batterie, le manopole, i led, le lampadi-

ne, le parti asportabili soggetti ad usura, i danni provocati da incuria, uso, installazione
errata o impropria non conforme alle avvertenze riportate sul libretto di istruzioni o
comunque causati da fenomeni estranei al normale funzionamento dell'apparecchio. In
particolar modo, ed a titolo di esempio, si fa espressamente notare che il fatto di tagliare
il cavo di alimentazione del trasformatore o il fatto di dimenticare di ricaricare le batterie
al piombo dei prodotti che ne fanno uso fanno decadere di fatto la garanzia.

3. La garanzia decade qualora I'apparecchio sia stato manomesso o riparato da personale
non autorizzato.

4, Per garanzia si intende a sostituzione o la riparazione dei componenti riconosciuti come
difetti di fabbrica, compresa la manodopera necessaria.

5. A discrezione da parte di Velamp Industries srl potra essere sostituita lintera

apparecchiatura con lo stesso modello o prodotto alternativo, senza che cio costituisca
prolungamento della garanzia.

6. Eescluso il risarcimento di danni diretti o indiretti di qualsiasi natura a persone o cose,
perI'uso o la sospensione d'uso dell'apparecchio.

7. Inogni caso le spese eirischi del trasporto sono a carico dell'acquirente
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INSTALLATION
The installation height must be max. 2.5 metres. To fix the detector on the support use
the holes situated on the base of the detector (figure C). Keep away from direct rain,
humidity, direct sun and heat sources.

. Before installation please cut the power off.

. Connect the wires coming from the 220V power supply and the wires of the connected
device to the connection wire column situated inside the detector (figure A) paying much
attention to the colour of the cables

I Installation must be done by qualified technicians

Install and adjust the detector so as to cover correctly the chosen area (figure D). Do not install

near heat sources (heaters, owen, TV....) because the detector can erroneously activate itself.

. Adjust the regulation buttons (schema £):

1. Potentiometer TIME to regolate the switch-on time of the connected system
(from 10 seconds to 7minutes)
2. LUX potentiometer to regolate the brightness of the surrounding environment

necessary to activate the detector (from always active to active only at night).

SPECIFICATIONS:

- Installation height: min 1.8 - max 2.5m
- Maximum load: 1200W

- Minimum light sensitivity: 3 Lux

- Operating time: from 10 sec to 7 min.
- Range of action: Max 12m
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I:l Altezza 2,5m (max)
Apertura focale
180°
12m
o 12m
- Focal aperture: 180° ) )
~Consumption: 0.45W 6. Sont exclus toute forme de dédommagements ou indemnisations pour d'éventuels
- Maximum operating humidity: 93% dommages directs ou indirects de quelque nature que ce soit a personnes ou biens
- Operating temperatures: from -20° to +40°C causés par I'usage ou la suspension de I'usage de I'appareil
- 1p44 7. Dans tous les cas applicables, les frais et les risques de transport sont & la charge du
dlient.
In accomplishment of the Dir ectives 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE and 2003/108/CE,
relating to the reduction of the usage of dangerous materials into the electronic,, @ Ms005
electric appliances and also to the waste disposal. The symbol of the crossed bin
whichis o the device or on the packaging signifies that the product attheend ofits ~ INSTALLATION ) ! ) !
working life must be collected separately from the other waste materials. Therefore, . Die Installationshohe darf maximal 2,5 Meter betragen.. Fiir die Befestigung sollen die

the user will have to give the appliance at the end of his life to the appropriate centers for the
separate collection of electronic and electro technical wastes, or give it back to the retailer while
purchasing a new device of equivalent kind. The appropriate separate collection for the following
sending of the unused appliance to the waste recycling, to the treatment and to the disposal
compatible with the environment contributes to avoid possible negative effects on the
environment and on the health and contributes the reuse and / or recycling of the materials with
which the appliance is made of. The unauthorized disposal of the product by the user involves the
application of the sanctions based on current requlations of law. For further information related to
the collecting systems contact local competent authorities.

GUARANTEE CONDITIONS - ATTENTION: the quarantee is not valid without the receipt or
the invoice

GUARANTEE CLAUSES

The product s guaranteed for 24 months from the date of purchase against defects in materials
and manufacturing

Excluded from the quarantee are: the esthetic components, the batteries, the knobs, the LEDs, the
bulbs, removable parts subject to wear, damage due to negligence, use, incorrect installation or
installation not in accordance with the warnings in the instruction manual or however caused by
phenomena outside the normal operations of the product. In particular, and as an example, note
that the cutting of the power cord of the transformer or the fact of forgetting to recharge the lead
batteries of the products which use them invalidate the guarantee.

The guarantee is invalid if the product has been tampered with or repaired by unauthorized
personnel.

Guarantee means the substitution or repair of components identified as defective from manu-
facturing including the labor costs.

On behalf of Velamp Industries stl discretion, the entire product can be substituted by the same
model or an alternative product, without constituting any guarantee extension.

Compensation for either direct or indirect damage of any nature to persons or things, for the use of
or the suspension of use of the product is excluded.

The client is responsible for any transportation fees and risks.
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INSTALLATION
La hauteur d'installation doit étre de 2,5 métres maximum. Pour fixer le produit a son
support utilisez les trous prévus sur la base de fixation (schema C). If est conseillé d'installer
e détecteur dans un lieu a I'abris de la pluie directe, de I'humidité et du soleil direct.
Connecter les fils provenant de |'alimentation électrique 220V et ceux menant a 'appareil
a connecter au détecteur sur le domino que vous trouverez a 'intérieur du produit
(schema A) en faisant tres attention a la couleur des fils.

I Couper le courant avant de connecter les fils ! lnstallation doit etre faite par un technicien
qualifié
Installer et orienter le détecteur de maniére telle que vous couvriez correctement |'aire choisie
(schema D). Eviter d'installer le
détecteur prés des sources de chaleur (TV, chauffage. . .), il pourrait s'activer tout seul.
. Régler les sensibilités en utilisant les boutons situés sous le détecteur (schema E):
1. Potentiometre TIME pour régler le temps d'allumage du systeme connecté (de
10 secondes a 7 minutes)
2. Potentiometre LUX pour régler la luminosité de lenvironnement environnant
nécessaire pour activer le détecteur (de toujours actif a actif uniquement la nuit).

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Hauteur d'installation : min 1,8 - max 2,5 m

- Charge maximale : 1200W

- Sensibilité minimale a la lumiere : 3 Lux

- Temps de fonctionnement : de 10 seca 7 min.
- Portée d'action : Max 12m

- Ouverture focale : 180°

-Consommation : 0.45W

- Humidité maximale de fonctionnement : 93 %
- Températures de fonctionnement : de -20° a +40°C
-IP44

ELIMINATION CORRECTE DE CE PRODUIT
Participons a la protection de notre environnement en éliminant les piles et les
produits électriques usagés de faon responsable. Les déchets électriques et
électroniques (WEEE) et les batteries ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures
ménageres. Contacter la mairie de votre domicile pour connaitre la marche a suivre
afin que des substances polluantes ne contaminent pas lenvironnement. Le logo qui
est apposeé sur ce produit témoigne de votre participation a la collecte, la récupération, au
recyclage et la réutilisation de ces déchets. Pb Batteries au plomb/(d Batteries au cadmium/Hg
batteries au mercure.

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE

ATTENTION : la garantie est valable seulement si elle est accompagnée du ticket de caisse original.

(LAUSES DE GARANTIE
L'appareil est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication pendant 24 mois & partir de la date
d'achat indiquée sur le ticket de caisse.

2. Les parties esthétiques, les batteries, les poignées, les LED, les ampoules, les parties
amovibles comme toutes les parties sujettes a I'usure, les dommages crées pas néglig-
ence, I'usage ou I'installation impropres ou non conformes aux instructions présentées
sur le manuel d'utilisation, et dans tous les cas causés par des phénomenes étrangers
au fonctionnement normal du produit sont exclus de la garantie. En particulier et a titre
d'exemples le fait de tailler le cable d'alimentation électrique ou doublier de recharger les
batteries au plomb tous les 3 mois annulent de fait la garantie.

3. La garantie s'annule si I'appareil a ét€ ouvert, manipulé et/ou réparé par des personnes
non autorisées.
4, La garantie sentend comme substitution ou réparation des pieces et composants

défectueux, y compris la main d'ceuvre nécessaire a la remise en marche du produit.

5. VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL se réserve le droit de réparer le produit défectueux ou le
remplacer par un modele identique ou similaire, sans que cette opération ne constitue
une prolongation de la garantie.

Locher verwendet werden, die sich auf der Riickseite des Gerdts befinden (s. Abb. ). Es
wird empfohlen, den Bewegungsmelder an einer vor Regen, vor Feuchtigkeit und vor
Sonne geschiitzten Stelle anzubringen
. Verbinden Sie die 220V-Stromkabel und denen der Lampe mit der Klemmleiste, die sich
im Innern des Melders befindet (s. Abb. A); dabei achten Sie bitte auf die jeweiligen
Farben der Drahte!
VORSICHT: bei der Verbindung vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Kabel vom Hauptstrom getrennt
sind!
Die Installation des Bewegungsmelders sollte vom Fachpersonal durchgefiihrt werden.
. Positionieren Sie den Filhler in der Weise, dass er den gewiinschten Bereich umfasst
(s. Abb. D). Dabei achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine weiteren Energiequellen [wie .8.
Fernsehgerdte, Heizkorper, Backdfen und andere elektrisch-betriebenen Gerdte) in der
unmittelbaren Umgebung befinden: deren Temperaturschwankungen kannen namlich
den Bewegungsmelder aktivieren
. Konfigurieren Sie die Zeit- und Lux-Potentiometer, die sich unter dem PIR-Melder
befinden (Diagramm E), jeweils einzustellen:
1. TIME-Potentiometer zum Einstellen der Einschaltzeit des angeschlossenen
Systems (von 10 Sekunden bis 7 Minuten)
2. LUX-Potentiometer zum Einstellen der Helligkeit der Umgebung, die zum
Aktivieren des Melders erforderlich ist (von immer aktiv bis nur nachts aktiv).

EIGENSCHAFTEN

- Installationshhe: min. 1,8 - max. 2,5 m
- Maximale Belastung: 1200 W

- Mindestlichtempfindlichkeit: 3 Lux

- Betriebszeit: von 10 Sek. bis 7 Min.

- Aktionsradius: Max. 12m

- Brennweite: 180°

-Verbrauch: 0,45 W

- Maximale Betriebsfeuchtigkeit: 93 %

- Betriebstemperaturen: von -20° bis +40°C
- P44

Bedeutung des Symbols auf dem Produkt, der Verpackung oder Gebrauchsanleitung.
Elektrogerdte sind Werkstoffe und gehdren am Ende der Laufzeit nicht in den
Hausmilll! Helfen Sie uns bei Umweltschutz und Resourcenschonung und geben Sie
[r— dieses Gerat bei den entsprechenden Riicknahmestellen ab. Fragen dazu
beantwortet lhnen die fiir die Abfallbeseitiqung zustandige Organisation oder lhr

Fachhandler.

GEWAHRLEISTUNG
(fiir die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie bewahren Sie bitte die Kaufquittung bzw. den Kassenbon
aufl)

GARANTIE BEDINGUNGEN
Die Garantieleistung erstreckt sich auf 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum und deckt Fabrikations-
und Materialfehler

2. Ausgeschlossen aus der Garantie sind die Batterien, die AuBengriffe, die LED's, die herau-
snehmbaren Teile, mdgliche durch unsachgeméaBe Handhabung verursachte Schaden,
Schaden die aus einer fehlerhaften oder nicht anweisungsgemaRen Inbetriebnahme
entstehen kdnnen

3. Die Garantie entféllt wenn es feststeht, dass das Gerdt von nicht autorisierten Personen
repariert wurde
4. Unter dem Begriff, Gewahrleistung” versteht man den Austausch oder die Reparatur von

Teilen welche als fehlerhaft anerkannt wurden inkI. der dafiir notwendigen Lohnkosten

5. VELAMP obliegt die Entscheidung, das gesamte Gerdt durch das selbe Modell oder
durch ein Alternativmodell auszutauschen; dies verlangert jedoch den urspriinglichen
(Garantie-Zeitraum nicht

6. Ein Anspruch auf Schadenersatz in Folge von direkten oder indirekten Personen- oder
Sachschaden die aus der fehlerhaften Funktion des Gerats entstehen konnen, ist
ausgeschlossen

7. Die mit einer Riicksendung des fehlerhaften Gerats verbundenen Kosten und Risiken
gehen zu Lasten des Kaufers
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INSTALACION

. La altura de instalacion debe ser de 2,5 metros como méximo.. Para la instalacion utilizar los
aqujeros en la parte posterior de la base (Esquema €). Se recomienda instalar el detector en un
lugar protegido de la lluvia,de las salpicaduras del agua de la luz solar directa y de la humedad.

. Conectar los cables de 220V y los de fa ldmpara (u otra carga) a los terminales situado en el in-
terior del detector como se muestra en el esquema A, prestando atencion al color de los cables.

INUNCA conexiones cables sometidos a tension eléctrica.

Lainstalacion debe ser realizada por personal cualificado.

. Coloque el sensor con el fin de cubrir el drea deseada como se muestra en el edsquema D,
prestando atencién a las fuentes de calor cercanas ya que estas pueden activar el sensor (tales
como un monitor, un calentador, un homo etc).

. Configure los potenciémetros Time y Lux ubicados debajo del detector PIR (diagrama E),

. para establecer respectivamente:

1. Potenciémetro TIME para ajustar el tiempo de encendido del sistema conectado (de 10
segundos a 7 minutos)

2. Potenciometro LUX para ajustar la luminosidad del entorno circundante necesaria para activar el

detector (de siempre activo a activo solo de noche).

3.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

- Altura de instalacion: min 1,8 - max 2,5m

- (arga mdxima: 1200W

- Sensibilidad luminica minima: 3 Lux

-Tiempo de funcionamiento: de 10 seg a 7 min.
-Rango de accién: Max 12m

- Apertura focal: 180°

-Consumo: 0.45W

- Humedad mdxima de funcionamiento: 93%

- Temperaturas de funcionamiento: de -20°a +40°C
- P44

INFORMACION PARA DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO
para el cumplimento de las Directivas 2002/95/(5 2002/96/CEy 2003/108/CE,
relativas a la reduccion del uso de en aparato eléctricos y
electronicos, y tambien a la gestion de residuos
El simbolo del cubo de basura tachado que hay en el aparato o en su embalaje
significa que el producto, al final de su vida util, a centros apropriados para la
recogida selectiva de residuos electronicos y eléctricos, o devolverlo al detallista
cuando compre un aparato nuevo equivalente. La recogida selectiva de aparatos
desechados para el reciclaje de residuos, tratamiento y eliminacion compatible con el
intorno contribuye a evitar posibles efectos negativos en el medio ambiente y en la salud publica y
favorece la reutilizacion y/o reciclaje de los materiales que componen el aparato. La eliminacion no
autorizada del pro - ducto por parte del usuario supone la aplicacion de sanciones sequn la
regulaciones legales actuales. Para mayor informacion acerca del sistema de gestion de residuos
contacte con as autoridades locales competentes.

CLAUSULAS Y GARANTIA

El aparato estd garantizado contra defectos de material y fabricacion durante 24 meses — salvo
ampliacién- desde la fecha de la compra.

Estdn exentos de la garantfa la estética, el asa, a baterfa, los LED, las bombillas, deterioro por

uso, dafios provocados por negligencia, instalacion incorrecta o no conforme a las instrucciones
suministradas con el libro de instrucciones o causadas por fenomenos extrafios al funcionamiento
normal del aparato. Particularmente, por ejemplo, se advierte expresamente que el hecho de
cortar el cable de alimentacion del transformador o el hecho de olvidar la recarga de las baterfas
de plomo que utiliza el aparato, anulan de hecho la garantia.

La garantfa quedard anulada siempre que el aparato haya estado manipulado o reparado por
personal no autorizado.

Por garantia se entiende la sustitucion o reparacion de los componentes reconocidos como
defectuosos de fabrica, incluida la mano de obra necesaria.

Adiscrecion de Velamp Industries, srl, el aparato podrd ser completamente sustituido por el mismo
modelo u otro alternativo, sin que esto constituya prolongacién de la garantfa.

Queda excluida cualquier compensacion de dafios directos o indirectos de cualquier naturaleza a
personas 0 cosas por el uso o suspension de uso del aparato.

En cualquier caso los gastos y riesgos de transporte serdn a cargo del comprador
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FELSZERELES ES UZEMBEHELYEZES:
- Abeépitési magassdg legfeljebb 2,5 méter lehet.. Az érzékel alaplapjan Iévé lyukakat
felhaszndlva lehet az érzékelt felszerelni. Ovjuk kizvetlen es6tdl, paratol, kozvetlen napsiitéstél
és héforrastol.
- Afelszerelés elitt az elektromos hélézatot dramtalanitani kell.
- (satlakoztassuk a 220 V-os elektromos hdlozat vezetékét és a hozzakapcsolandé késziilék
vezetékét az érzékelben 1évd vezetékoszlophoz.
- Aziizembehelyezést csak szakember végezheti.
- Helyezze lizembe és dllitsa be Ugy az érzékeldt, hogy a kivdlasztott teriiletet teljesen lefedje
(D dbra). Ne szerelje hdforrds kozelébe (példdul fitétest, siitd, TV, stb.), mert az érzékeld tévesen
aktivlhatja magdt.
- Allitsa be a PIR detektor alatt taldlhato Id6 és Lux potenciométereket (E diagram), rendre
bedllitani:
1. TIME potenciométer a csatlakoztatott rendszer bekapcsoldsi idejének bedllitésahoz (10
mésodperctdl 7 percig)
2. LUX potenciométer a kormyezd kornyezet fényerejének bedllitdsahoz, amely az érzékeld
aktivéldsahoz szlikséges (mindig aktivrol csak éjszaka aktivra).

MUSZAKI JELLEMZOK:

- Beépitési magasség: min 1,8 - max 2,5 m
- Maximalis terhelés: 1200W

- Minimlis fényérzékenység: 3 Lux

- Miikodési idé: 10 mésodperctdl 7 percig.
- Hatétdvolsdg: Max 12m

- Fékusz rekesz: 180°

- Fogyasztés: 0,45W

- Maximélis izemi paratartalom: 93%

- Uzemi hémérséklet: -20°-t6] +40°C-ig
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A pitogram azt jelzi, hogy a terméket nem szabad a héztartési szemétbe kidobni,
elhaszndloddsa utén szelektiv hulladékgydjtobe kell helyezni.
Akornyezetszennyezés és egészségkdrosodds elkeriilése érdekében gondoskodni kell
f— a kornyezetkiméld megsemmisitésérdl illetve Gjrahasznositdsardl.

GARANCIALIS FELTETELEK
FIGYELEM! A garancia nem érvényesithet6 a vasarlast igazol6 nyugta vagy szamla nélkiil.

GARANCIARA VONATKOZG ZARADEKOK:

1. Atermékre az eladastdl szamitott 24 honapig érvényes a garancia anyag-és gydrtashol
eredd meghibdsoddsra.
2. A garancia nem érvényes az aldbbiakra: esztétikai alkatrészek, elemek, kezel6 gombok,

LED-ek, izzok, kopdsnak kitett cserélhet alkatrészek, gondatlansdgbdl adédd meghi-
bdsodds, nem megfeleld hasznalatbdl, kezelésbdl ad6dd meghibasodas, a haszndlati
utasitds figyelmeztetésétdl eltérd izemeltetés, a termék szabdlyos mikddtetésétdl
eltérd jelenségek okozta meghibdsodds. Példaként garancia elvesztését okozza a tran-
szformdtor-garancia levigésa a tapkabelrl, vagy az, ha az dlomakkumuldtor megadott
iddszaki feltoltése elmarad.

3. Nem érvényes a garancia akkor, ha szakértelem hidnyabdl adddik a meghibdsodds, vagy
nem szakavatott személy javitja a késziiléket.

4, A qarancia kiterjed a meghibasodott alkatrész cseréjére vagy javitésdra, beleértve a
felmeriild munkakkoltséget is.

5. AVelamp sajat beldtdsa szerint a terméket ugyanazzal a modellel vagy alternativ

termékkel helyettesitheti garancia kiterjesztése nélkill.
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INSTALACJA

. Wysokos¢ montazu musi wynosic maks. 2,5 metra. Aby zainstalowac detektor u
podstawy nalezy uzy¢ otworéw umiejscowionych u podstawy detektoréw. Trzymac
7 dala od deszczu, wilgotnych pomieszczeri, bezposredniego oddziatywania storica i
wysokich temperatur.

. Przed rozpoczeciem montazu, odciac zasilanie.

. Pofaczy¢ przewody wychodzace z 220V gniazda i potaczy¢ je z kablami od urzadzenia
umiejscowionymi wewnatrz detektora (obrazek 1) zwracajac szczegdlng uwage na
kolor kabli.

. Instalacja musi zostat przeprowadzona przez wykwalifikowang osobe.

. Zainstaluj detektor w taki sposéb, aby pokry¢ wiasciwie caty wybrany obszar (obrazek 2).
Nie instalowac blisko Zrédet ciepta: grzejnika, pieca, TV, poniewaz detektor moze btednie
sie aktywowac.

. Skonfiguruj potencjometry Time i Lux znajdujace sie pod czujka PIR (schemat E), ustawic
odpowiednio:

. potencjometr TIME do requlacji czasu wiaczenia podtaczonego uktadu (od 10
sekund do 7 minut)

. Potencjometr LUX do regulacji jasnosci otoczenia niezbednej do aktywadji czujki
(od zawsze aktywnej do aktywnej tylko w nocy).

SPECYFIKACJA:

-Wysokos¢ montazu: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maksymalne obciazenie: 1200 W

- Minimalna czutos¢ na $wiatto: 3 Lux

- (zas dziatania: od 10 sek. do 7 min.

- Zasieq dziatania: Maks. 12m

- Ogniskowa apertura: 180°

- Zuzycie: 0,45W

- Maksymalna wilgotnos(¢ robocza: 93%
- Temperatury pracy: od -20° do +40°C
- P44

Wedtug Dyrektywy 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE oraz 2003/108/CE o ograniczeniu

stosowania niektorych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzecie elektrycznym i

elektronicznym oraz o zuzyciu sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, symbol

przekreslonego kosza na smieci znajdujacy sie na urzadzeniu lub na opakowaniu
. Vskazuje, e produkt ten, po uptywie okresu jego przydatnosd, nie moze by¢
sktadowany z innymi odpadami. W zwiazku, z tym uzytkownik bedzie musiat przekazac
niepotrzebny sprzet odpowiednim punktom segregaji odpadéw elektronicznych i
elektrotechnicznych lub zwréci¢ go sprzedawcy w chwili zakupu nowego sprzetu tego samego
rodzaju, w stosunku jeden do jeden. Odpowiednia segregacja odpadéw, w celu pozniejszego
przekazania ich do recyklingu, przetwarzania i likwidacji w zgodzie ze $rodowiskiem, przyczynia
sie do unikniecia mozliwych skutkéw negatywnych dla Srodowiska i dla zdrowia oraz utatwia
ponowne wykorzystanie i/lub recykling materiatow, z ktérych zbudowany jest dany sprzet.
Nieprawidtowe skfadowanie produktu przez uzytkownika powoduje natozenie sankdji
administracyjnych przewidzianych obowiazujacym prawem.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI:
UWAGA: Gwarandja jest wazna tylko z dowodem zakupu.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI:

Urzadzenie posiada gwarancje na 24 miesiace, liczac od dnia zakupu.

2. Wylaczone z gwarandji sa: elementy estetyczne, baterie, gatki, diody LED, zar6wki,
fadowarki i akumulatory, czesci ruchome, uszkodzenia spowodowane nieprawidtowym
uzytkowaniem, nieodpowiednia instalacja lub instalacja niezgodng za zaleceniami
producenta lub jakimikolwiek odchyleniami spowodowanymi nieprawidtowym
uzytkowaniem sprzetu. Przyktadowo, odciecie przewodu zasilajacego od transformatora
lub nienatadowanie baterii uniewaznia gwarangje.

3. Gwarancja jest niewazna jezeli produkt byt rozmontowany lub naprawiony przez
nieautoryzowanq do tego osobe oraz w przypadku niewtasciwego przechowywania
produktu, niewtasciwego transportu, nieprawidtowego montazu, zniszczenia produktu
wskutek przyczyn niezaleznych od samego produktu.

4. Odszkodowanie za bezposrednie lub posrednie szkody jakiegokolwiek rodzaju dla 0s6b
ub rzeczy, za uzytkowanie lub zawieszenia stosowania produktu jest wykluczone.

5. Klient jest odpowiedzialny za transport produktu do miejsca zakupu lub autoryzowanego
Serwisu.

6. Gwarancja jest wazna wytacznie z dowodem zakupu.

7. (zas zatatwienia reklamacji na podstawie gwarangji wynosi do 31 dni.

8. Niniejsza gwarancja na produkt konsumencki nie wytacza, nie ogranicza ani nie zawiesza



uprawnien wynikajacych z niezgodnosci towaru z umowa; gwarancja wytacza odpowie-
dzialnos¢ sprzedawcy z tytutu rekojmi za wady fizyczne produktu.

9. Jezeli podczas okresu gwarancyjnego wystapi usterka, ktéra nie moze by¢ naprawiona,
urzadzenie zostanie wymienione na nowe lub zostanie zwrécona réwnowarto$¢ zakupu.

@ MS005

INSTALACE:
- Instalacni vyska musf byt max. 2,5 metru. Pro upevnéni detektoru na podporu pouzijte otvory
nachézejici se na spodni strané detektoru. Chrarite pred primym destém, vihkosti, pfimym
slunecnim svétlem a zdrojem tepla.
- Pred instalaci odpojte napdjen.
- Pripojte vodice z 220V napéjeni a kabely z pfipojeného zafizeni ke sloupci vodicti umisténych
uvnit detektoru (obr. A) vénujte pozornost barvé kabeld.
- Instalace musf byt provedena kvalifikovanymi techniky.
- Instalace a nastavenf detektoru musf byt provedeno tak, aby se sprévné pokrylo zvolené misto
(obr. B). Zafizeni neinstalujte v blizkosti zdroj tepla (radidtory, spordk, TV, ...), protoZe detektor se
miiZe chybné aktivovat.
- Nakonfigurujte potenciometry Time a Lux umisténé pod PIR detektorem (schéma E),
respektive nastavit:
1. Potenciometr TIME pro nastaveni doby zapnutf pfipojeného systému (od 10 sekund do 7
minut)
2. Potenciometr LUX pro nastavenf jasu okolniho prostredi nutného k aktivaci detektoru (od
stéle aktivniho po aktivni pouze v noci).

SPECIFIKACE:

- Instalacni vyska: min 1,8 - max 2,5m

- Maximdlnf zatiZeni: 1200W

- Minimalnf citlivost na svétlo: 3 Lux

- Doba provozu: od 10 sekund do 7 minut.

- Akénf dosah: Max 12m

- Ohniskovd clona: 180°

-Spotfeba: 0,45W

- Maximélnf provozni vihkost: 93%

- Provozni teploty: od -20° do +40°C

- 1P44
V plnénf smémic 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE a 2003/108/CE, tykajici se snizeni
pouzivani nebezpecnyich ldtek elektronickych a elektrickych spotebicti a také k
odstranovani odpaddi: Symbol preskrtnutého kose, ktery je na zafizeni nebo na obalu
znamend, Ze vyrobek na kondi jeho Zivotnosti musi byt shromazdovén oddélené od

I ostatnich odpadi. Proto, bude uZivatel muset dat pfistroj na konci jeho Zivotnosti do

odpovidajicich center pro oddéleny sbér elektronickych a elektrotechnickych odpadd, nebo vratit

2pét do maloobchodu pfi nékupu nového zafizeni s podobnym druhem. Zaslanim vhodné

oddéleného zafizeni do recyklace odpadd, se pfispivé ke kompatibilni dispozici s prostredim a

zabrariuje se moznym negativnim dopadiim na Zivotnf prostfedi a na zdravi a pfispivd se k

opétovnému pouZiti a / nebo recyklaci materiald, s nimiZ je zafizenf podobné nebo zhodné.

Neoprévnénd likvidace vyrobku uzivatelem zahruje pouzitf sankci na zakladé platnych prévnich

predpist. Pro dalsfinformace tykajici se sbérnyich systém kontaktujte mistni prislusné orgdny.

ZARUCNT PODMINKY
POZOR: zruka neni platnd bez zérucniho listu nebo faktury.

USTANOVENI ZARUKY:

Na vyrobek se poskytuje zéruka po dobu 24 mésici od data zakoupeni a to na vady
materidlu a vyroby.

2. Vylouceny ze zdruky jsou: estetické prvky, baterie, spinace, LED Zrovky, odnimatelné dsti
vystavené opotfebeni, poskozeni v diisledku nedbalosti, nespravné pouZiti, nespravnd
instalace nebo instalace nenf v souladu s varovdnim v ndvodu k obsluze, nebo v diisledku
jevli mimo normdIniho provozu vyrobku. Zejména, a jako pfiklad, uvadime, Ze fezani
napdjectho kabelu transformétoru nebo skutecnost, zapominat dobijet olovéné baterie
produktu, ktery pouzivate vede ke zrusenf platnosti zdruky.

3. Tato zdruka je neplatnd, pokud s produktem pii opravé manipulovala nepovoland osoba.

4. Zdruka znamend nahrazeni nebo opravu ¢astf oznacenyich jako vadné z vyroby, véetné
ndkladdi na prdci.

5. Jménem Velamp Industries srl, mdze cely vyrobek byt nahrazen stejnym modelem nebo
alternativnim produktem, bez jakéhokoliv prodlouzenf zaruky.

6. Néhrada za bud pfimé nebo nepfimé Skody jakéhokoli druhu osobam nebo vécem, pfi

pouzivani vyrobku je vylouceno.
7. Zakaznik je zodpovédny za jakékoli piepravni poplatky a rizika.

& MS005

INSTALACIA

Instalacnd vyska musf byt maximdine 2,5 metra. Na upevnenie pouZite otvory umiestnené na
zadnej strane zékladne (schéma C). Detektor sa odportica instalovat na miesto chranené pred
dazdom, striekajticou vodou, priamym slnecnym Ziarenim a vihkostou.

Pripojte napéjacie vodice 220V a vodice svietidla (alebo inej zdtaze) do svorkovnice umiestnenej
vo vniitri detektora podla schémy A, pricom ddvajte pozor na farbu vodicov.

I NIKDY nezapdjajte vodice pod napatim.

Instaldciu musf vykonat kvalifikovany persondl.

Senzor umiestnite tak, aby pokryval pozadovand oblast podla diagramu D, pricom dévajte
pozor na blizke zdroje tepla, pretoZe by mohli spustit senzor aj bez pohybu (napriklad monitor,
ohrievac, rdra alebo iné zariadenie vystavené silnému zmeny teploty).

Nakonfigurujte potenciometre Time a Lux umiestnené pod PIR detektorom (schéma E),
postupne nastavit:

1. Potenciometer TIME na nastavenie Casu zapnutia pripojeného systému (od 10
sekind do 7 mindit)
2. Potenciometer LUX pre nastavenie jasu okolitého prostredia potrebného na

aktivéciu detektora (od stéle aktivneho po aktivny iba v noci).

TECHNICKE VLASTNOSTI

- Instalacnd vyska: min 1,8 - max 2,5m

- Maximdlne zatazenie: 1200W

- Minimélna citlivost na svetlo: 3 Lux

- Doba prevadzky: od 10 sekind do 7 mindt.
- Akény dosah: Max 12m

- Ohniskové clona: 180°

-Spotreba: 0,45W

- Maximélna prevadzkovd vihkost: 93%
- Prevadzkové teploty: od -20° do +-40°C
- 1P44

INFORMACIE PRE POUZIVATELOV DOMACICH SPOTREBICOV

V zmysle ¢l. 13 legislativneho dekrétu z 25. jila 2005, ¢. 157, Implementdcia smernic 2002/95/CE,
2002/96/CE a 2003/108/ES, tykajlcich sa znizenia pouzivania nebezpecnych latok v elektrickych a
elektronickych zariadeniach, ako j likvidécie odpadu” a legislativneho vynosu 188 z . 20. novem-
bra 2008, Implementdcia smernice 2006/66/ES o batérich, akumuldtoroch a stvisiacom odpade”

Symbol preciarknutého odpadkového kosa zobrazeny na zariadeni, batérii a

akumuldtore alebo na jeho obale znamend, ze zariadenie aj batérie/akumuldtory,

ktoré sa v fiom nachddzaju, sa musia po skoncen ich Zivotnosti zbierat oddelene od

ostatného odpadu. Pouzivatel preto bude musiet dorucit vy3Sie uvedené produkty,

ktoré dosiahli koniec svojej Zivotnosti, do prislusnych diferencovanych zbernych
stredisk alebo ich vrdtit predajcovi (v pripade zariadenia pri kipe nového ekvivalentného typu, na
individudInej baze). Primerany diferencovany zber na nésledné odoslanie zariadenf a batérii/
akumuldtorov vyradenych z prevadzky na ekologicki recykldciu, spracovanie a likviddciu poméha
predchddzat moznym negativnym vplyvom na Zivotné prostredie a zdravie a podporuje opétovné
poutitie a/alebo recykldciu materidlov, z ktorych sd vyrobené. vyrobené. Nelegdina likvidacia
zariadeni, batérif a akumuldtorov uZivatelom zahfiia uplatnenie sankcii, na ktoré sa odvoldva
platnd legislativa.

ZARUCNE PODMIENKY - POZOR:Bez pokladnicného dokladu alebo nakupnej faktry je

zdruka neplatnd.

1. Bez pokladnicného dokladu alebo ﬂa’kupﬂej faktdry je zdruka neplatnd

2. Na spotrebic sa poskytuje zéruka 24 mesiacov — pokial sa nepredizi — od

détumu zaktpenia na chyby materidlu a vyrobné chyby.

3. Estetické diely, batérie, gombiky, LED diddy, zwarovky, odnimatelné dle\y

podhehajuce opotrebovaniu, poskodenia sposobene zanedbanim, pouZivanim, nespravnou

alebo nespravnou instaldciou, ktoré nie st v stilade s upozorneniami uvedenymi v ndvode alebo

v kazdom pripade st vylicené zo zaruky. javmi, ktoré nes(visia s beznou prevddzkou spotrebica.

Konkrétne a ako priklad je vyslovne uvedené, Ze prestrihnutie napdjacieho kdbla transformdtora

alebo zabudnutie na dobitie olovenych batérif produktov, ktoré ich tcinne pouzivajd, rusi platnost

zaruky.

4, Zdruka je neplatnd, ak so spotrebicom manipulovali alebo opravovali

neoprdvneni pracovnici.

5. Zdruka znamend vymenu alebo opravu komponentov uznanych ako vyrobné

chyby, vrdtane nevyhnume; pra(e

6. Podla uvazenia Velamp Industries srl moze byt celé zariadenie nahradené rovna-

kym modelom alebo alternativnym produktom bez toho, aby to predstavovalo predfzenie zaruky.
Ndhrada za priame alebo nepriame Skody akéhokolvek druhu na osobdch alebo

veuach v ddsledku pouzivania alebo prerusenia pouzivania spotrebica je vylucend.

8. Vkazdom pripade néklady a rizika dopravy zndsa kupujici

@ MS005

INSTALLATIE:

. De installatiehoogte mag maximaal 2,5 meter zijn.. Om de detector op de steun te
bepalen, gebruikt de gaten gelegen op basis van de detector. Houdt beschut tegen de
regen, de vochtigheid, de zon en de warmtebronnen.

. Voor de installatie ervoor, zorgt de stroomvoorziening te snijden.

Verbindt de komende draden van de bedrading en de draden van het hulpmiddel dat met borniers

wordt verbonden, die zich binnen de detector (chiffreA) bevinden, door de kleuren van de kabels

te eerbiedigen.

De installatie moet door een gekwalificeerde technicus gedaan worden

. Plaatst en stelt de detector af teneinde de gekozen sector juist te bestrijken (cijfer B).
Niet plaatst niet viakbij warmtebronnen (apparaten van de verwarming, TV. ... Jomdat
ledétecteur zich op gang zou kunnen brengen op ongepaste wijze.

. Configureer de tijd- en lux-potentiometers die zich onder de PIR-detector bevinden
(schema E),

. respectievelijk instellen:

1. TIME potentiometer om de inschakeltijd van het aangesloten systeem in te stellen (van
10 seconden tot 7 minuten)

2. LUX-potentiometer om de helderheid van de omgeving aan te passen die nodig is om de

detector te activeren (van altijd actief tot alleen’s nachts actief).

KENMERKEN:

- Installatiehoogte: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maximale belasting: 1200W

- Minimale lichtgevoeligheid: 3 Lux

- Bedrijfstijd: van 10 sec tot 7 min.

- Bereik van actie: Max 12m

- Brandpuntsafstand: 180°

-Verbruik: 0,45W

- Maximale luchtvochtigheid: 93%

- Bedrijfstemperaturen: van -20° tot +40°C
- 1P44

INFORMATIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS VAN HUISHOUDELIJKE TOESTELLEN

Op grond van art. 13 van wetsbesluit 25 juli 2005 n. 151"“Uitvoering van de Richtlijnen 2002/95/
£G, 2002/96/EG en 2003/108/EG inzake de beperking van het gebruik van gevaarlijke stoffen in
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en de verwijdering van afvalstoffen” en wet decreet nr.
188 van 20 november 2008“De ten uitvoerlegging van Richtlijn 2006/66/EG inzake batterijen

o

enaccus

Het symbool van de elektronische apparaten, batterijen en accu’s of op de verpakking
geeft aan dat de toestel een batterijen / accu s bevat. Aan het einde van zijn
levensduur de batterijen moeten gescheiden ingezameld worden van ander afval. De
gebruiker moet daarom deze producten afgeven aan het juiste inzamelpunt, of ze
M terug brengen naar de winkel
De gescheiden inzameling van het opnieuw opstarten van de apparatuur en batterijen/accu’s
worden verwijderd om recycling, behandeling en milieuvriendelijke afvalverwerking draagt bij
aan het voorkomen van schadelijke effecten op het milieu, de menselijke gezondheid en bevordert
het hergebruik en / of recycling van materialen waaruit ze zijn samengesteld.
Illegale verwijdering van de batterij/accu’s uit de toestellen is in strijd met de wetgevingen kan
mogelijk sancties mee brengen.

GARANTIE
LET OP: De garantie is niet geldig zonder de ontvangst-of aankoopbewis.

VOORWAARDEN EN GARANTIE

1. Het toestel heeft een garantie van 24 maanden - behoudens verlenging - vanaf de
datum van aankoop tegen materiaal-en fabricage fouten.
2. Uitsluiting garantie: esthetische onderdelen, batterijen, knoppen, LED's, lampen, afneem-

bare onderdelen die aan slijtage onderhevig, schade veroorzaakt door verwaarlozing,
het gebruik of onjuiste installatie niet in overeenstemming met de instructies in de
handleiding of op andere wijze veroorzaakt door fenomenen buiten de normale werking
van het apparaat.

3. In het bijzonder en bij wijze van voorbeeld wordt uitdrukkelijk vermeld dat het snijden
van de voedingskabel van de transformator of het niet opladen van de lood batteri, niet
door de garantie gedekt zal worden.

4. Deze garantie vervalt als met het apparaat is geknoeid of hersteld door onbevoegden.

5. De garantie dekt de vervanging of reparatie van onderdelen van een erkend dealer,
inclusief de werk uren.

6. Onder voorbehoud zal Velamp Industries Ltd het beschadigd toestel vervangen met

het zelfde model of gelijkwaardig model als alternatief product, zonder dat dit een
uitbreiding van de garantie inhoud.

7. Het zullen geen vergoeding van directe of indirecte schade terug betaald worden, van
welke aard ook aan personen of goederen, voor het gebruik of niet-gebruik van het
toestel

8. In elk geval de kosten en risico’s van het vervoer zullen altijd voor rekening van de koper
zijn.
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ErKATA)ITA)ZH

To Oipog eykataotaong mpénet va eivai to moAd 2,5 pétpa. fa va otnpiéete Tov aiobntnpa
XPNOIHONOINGTE TIG TUMEC 0T Baon Tou. AMoguyeTe T apieon exBean Tov atov nhio, T
Bpoyn, Tv uypaoia kat ae myeg BeppotnTag.

. Tl TV €yKaTaoTaon KoyTe Ty mapoym PEVHATOS,

. Yuvdeote Ta kahwdla g mapoxn¢ kabuwg kai ta kahwdla e ouokeung mou Ba
XPNoIomoINETE 0TV GTNAN OTO E0WTEPIKO Tou aloBnTnpa (oxnua A). Awote Heyakn
TIPOOOYT 0TO XPWHA TwV KAAWOIWV.

. H eykataotaon npenet va yvel ano e£ouolodoTn Vo TExVIT.

. Eykataotnote kat puBpnoTe Tov aloBtnpa wote va Kahumel T emBupnTn Meploxn
(oynua B). Mnv eykataotnoete kovta o€ Tnye¢ Beppotna (tnheopaan, goupvo) yiatt
{mopet va evepyomolertal AavBaopeva. Pubjiote v evatoBnota Tou atoBnmpa oty
KIVnan Kat 070 G¢ (o TavTa 08 MEMoUpy1al £wG EKTOC AEroupylag) Kal Tov Xpovo
etToupylag TG oUaKeunG mou OUVOEETAI AV TOU.

XAPAKTHPHETIKA

-Ypog TomoBétnang: min 1,8 - max 2,5m

- Méyiato goprio: 1200W

- EAdyiotn evaiobnoia oto g 3 Lux

- Xpvoc Aetroupyiac: amé 10 sec wg 7 min.
- EuBéreia bpdong: Max 12m

- Eotiako d1agpaypa: 180°

-Katavdhwon: 0,45W

- Méylotn vypaoia heroupyiag: 93%

- Deppokpaoiec Aermoupyiag: and -20° éwg +40°C
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Exmnpavel Tic viipektBec 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE kat 2003/108/CE, oyetika e T

Lelwan TG xenong emphaBwy UNKwv oTa nAEKTPOVIKA, NAEKTPIKEC GUOKEVEC Kal T

dlagipton amoBntwv. To oupBoo Tou diaypapiievou Kadou mou uapyel oTo mpotov 1y

) GUOKELAOLA UTTOBNAWVEL OTLTO TGTOV 0TO TENOG TG AErToupylag Tou mpenet va
I ou))eyetal xwplota amo Ta uootma e§aptnuata Tov. [t auto o ¥pnotng Ba mpemel va

0 6w0el 0¢ £60U01000TNEVOUC layeILOTEC AVaKUKAWONG NAEKTPIKWY Kl
NAEKTPOVIKWY GUOKEVWV. O SlayWPIOHOC TWY PEPWY TOU TIPOToVTOG KaBwg Kal 1) 0woTn layelplon
TOUG ETA TO XPOVO (WG ToU YiE T TipowBnan Toug 0Toug apHodioug SlayelploTeg VAIKwy
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CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

- Inaltime de instalare: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Sarcina maxima: 1200W

- Sensibilitate minima la lumina: 3 Lux

- Timp de functionare: de la 10 sec fa 7 min.
- Raza de actiune: Max 12m

- Deschidere focald: 180°

-Consum: 0,45W

- Umiditate maxima de functionare: 93%

- Temperaturi de functionare: de la -20° la +40°C
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INSTALARE

Indltimea de instalare trebuie sd fie de maximum 2,5 metri.Pentru montare, utilizati orificiile din
partea din spate a bazei. Va recomandam instalarea detectorului intr-un loc ferit de ploaie,
stropirea cu apd de la lumina directd a soarelui i de umiditate.

- Conectati firele de 220V si cele a ldmpii (sau altd sarcind) la blocul terminal situat fn interiorul
detectorului asa cum se aratd in diagrama A, acordénd o atentie la culoarea firelor.

I NU legaturi de sarmd supus tensiunii electrice.

Instalarea trebuie efectuatd de catre personal calificat.

« Asezati senzorul in asa fel inct sd acopere zona doritd, asa cum se arata in diagrama B, atent la
surse de caldurd din apropiere, deoarece aceasta poate declansa senzorul fard miscari (cum ar fi un
monitor, un fncdlzitor, un cuptor pentru alte echipamente supuse la schimbrile de temperaturd
severe).

- Configurati potentiometrele de timp si lux situate sub detectorul PIR (diagrama E),

pentru a seta, respectiv:
1. potentiometru TIME pentru reglarea timpului de pornire a sistemului conectat
(de la 10 secunde la 7 minute)

2. Potentiometru LUX pentru reglarea luminozitatii mediului inconjurdtor necesar
activarii detectorului (de la mereu activ a activ doar noaptea).

INFORMATIE DE UTILIZATORII APARATELOR DE UZ CASNIC

Potrivit articolului 13 din Decretul Legislativ 25 iulie 2005, n 151"Punerea in aplicare a Directiv
2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE 5i 2003/108/CE privind reducerea de CO de substanie periculoase

in echipamentele electrice si“Decretul nr legislativ si 188 din 20 noiembrie 2008" electronicd,
precum si de eliminare a deseurilor Punerea in aplicare a Directivei 2006/66/CE privind bateriile si
acumulatorii si deseurile acestora”

Simbolul din aparatele electronice, baterii si acumulatori indicd faptul ca echipamente-

le, si bateriile / bateriile reincarcabile in ea, la sarsitul duratei de viatd trebuie colectate

separat de alte deseuri. Utete, prin urmare, ar trebui sd fie acordatd produselor sdetti au

ajuns la echipamentelor, atunci cand cumpdrd un produs nou ecghivalent, pe un unu la

unu). Colectarea separatd pentru urmdtorea pornire a echipamentului si a bateriilor/
acumulatorilor sunt dispuse la reciclare, tratare si eliminare echipamente ambintalmente ajutd la
prevenirea eventualelor efecte negative asupra mediului inconjunturator si a sandtaii si promove-
azd reutilizarea sau reciclarea materialelor care sunt compuse. Eliminarea ilegald de echipamente,
baterii si accumulatoi de comnpota utilizator aplicarea de sanctiuni in conformitate cu legislatia si
regularmentele in vigoare.

GARANTIE
ATANTIE: Gararnia nu este valabild fdra primerea sau dovada de cumpdrare

TERMENI 91 GARANTIE
Unitatea este garamat timp de 24 luni - obiectul extinderii - de la compdrarii impotriva
defectelor de material si de manodopera.

2 Noi nu garantdm piesele estetice, baterii, butoane, LED-uri, lampadin, piese supuse
uzurii asportaili, daune cauzate de neglijentd, utilizarea, instalarea incorectd sau
necorespunzatoare respectarea riportae nu cu instructiunile de utilizare sau cu toate
acestea cauzate de fenomene din afara aparatului normald funzionamnto. In mod
articolar, precum s modul de exemplu, se subliniat in mod expres cd faptul ca au tdiat
cabdul de alimentare al transformatorului, fie prin uitare pentru a reincarca bateria plumb
a produselor care le folosesc sunt de fapt anuleazd garantja.

3. Aceastd garantie este nuld in cazul in care unitatea a fost falsificat, cu sau ripaato
neautorizate de confort.

4, Garantia acopera inlocuirea sau repararea pieselor reconoscute ca find defecte de
manodoperd, inclusivb forta de munca necesara.

5. La latitudinea de Velamp Industries Ltd. intregul echipament audio-vizual poate fi
inlocuit cu acelagi model sau un produs alternativ, férda ca aceasta saconstituite extindere
a garantiei.

6. £ Despagubirea pentru daunnele directe sau indirecte de orice natuara persoanelor sau
bunurilor, pentru utilizarea sau lipsa de utilizare a dispozitivului.

7. In orice caz, costurile si riscurile de transport vor fi supurtate de catre cumpdratar.
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INSTALAGAO

. Adaltura deinstalacdo deve ser de no maximo 2,5 metros.Para a fixagdo utilizar os

orificios colocados na parte traseira da base (esquema C). E aconselhdvel instalar
o detetor num lugar protegido da chuva, de salpicos de dgua, do sol direto e da
humidade.

. Pendurar os cabos de alimentacdo 220V~ e os cabos da ldmpada (ou outra carga)
30 terminal colocado no interior do detetor sequndo especificado no esquema A,
prestando atengdo as cores dos cabos.

INUNCA suspender os dispositivos com os cabos conetados a eletricidade!

Ainstalacdo deve realizar-se por pessoal qualificado.

. Posicionar os sensores de forma a cubrir a drea desejada como explicado no esquema
D, prestando atencao as fontes de calor préximas, jd que estas poderiam activar os
sensores mesmo que nao exista movimento (por exemplo: monitores, aquecedores,
fornos ou outros aparelhos sujeitos a grandes variacdes de temperatura.

. Configure os potenciometros Time e Lux localizados sob o detector PIR (diagrama E),
definir respectivamente:
1. Potenciometro TIME para ajustar o tempo de ativacao do sistema conectado (de 10

sequndos a 7 minutos)
2. Potenciometro LUX para ajustar o brilho do ambiente circundante necessdrio para
ativar o detector (de sempre ativo para ativo apenas a noite).

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

-- Altura de instalacdo: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- (arga mdxima: 1200W

- Sensibilidade minima a luz: 3 Lux
-Tempo de operacao: de 10 seg a 7 min.

- Alcance de acdo: Max 12m

- Abertura focal: 180°

-Consumo: 0,45W

- Umidade operacional méxima: 93%

- Temperaturas de operado: de -20° a+40°C
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ELIMINACAO CORRETO DESTE PRODUTO

INFORMACOES AOS UTILIZADORES DE EQUIPAMENTOS DOMESTICOS

Nos termos do art.o 26 do Decreto Lei de 14 de marco de 2014, n. 49 “Implementacdo

da diretiva 2012/19/UE relativa a residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos

(REEE)" 0 simbolo de reciclagem exibido no equipamento ou na respetiva embalagem
I indica que o produto, no final da sua vida dtil, deve ser recolhido separadamente de
outros resfduos. O utilizador deverd, portanto, entregar o equipamento no final da vida aos centros
municipais apropriados de recolha seletiva de resfduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrdnicos.”
Como alternativa a gestdo auténoma é possivel entregar o equipamento de que deseja desfazer-se
ao revendedor, no momento da aquisicao de um novo equipamento de tipo equivalente. Em lojas de
produtos eletrénicos com uma superficie de vendas de, pelo menos, 400 m2 pode também entregar
gratuitamente, sem obrigacdo de compra, s equipamentos eletrdnicos a ser eliminados com dimen-
sdes inferiores a 25 cm. A recolha diferenciada apropriada para o inicio subsequente do equipamento
desmontado para reciclagem, tratamento e eliminagdo ecoldgica, ajuda a evitar possiveis efeitos
adversos no ambiente e na satide e favorece a reutilizacao e/ou reciclagem dos materiais dos quais é
composto o equipamento. A eliminacao abusiva do produto pelo utilizador implica a aplicagdo das
sangdes previstas na legislacdo vigente.
Velamp Industries s.r.I. optou por aderir ao Consdrcio ECOPED - Cons6rcio nacional para a gestéo de
Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos (REEE) e de pilhas e acumuladores (RPA) - principal
Sistema Coletivo que garante aos consumidores o tratamento adequado e recuperacdo dos REEE e a
promogdo de politicas orientadas para a protecdo ambiental.

CONDICOES DE GARANTIA
ATENGAO: A garantia s6 é valida se for acompanhada o recibo original de venda .

TERMOS DE GARANTIA

0 produto é garantido contra defeitos de fabricagdo por 24 meses a partir da data
de compra indicada no recibo.

2. Pecas estéticas, baterias , cabos , LEDs limpadas, pecas removiveis, como todas
as peqas sujeitas a desgaste, o dano criado ndo negligéncia, uso ou instalacao inadequados ou ndo
em conformidade com as instrugdes do manual do usar, e em todos os casos causada por eventos
externos o funcionamento normal do produto sdo cobertos pela garantia. em e, especialmente,
como exemplos, 0 facto de o corte do cabo de alimentacdo elétrico ou se esqueca de carregar as
baterias de chumbo-dcido a cada 3 meses , de facto, cancelar a garantia.

Aqarantia é nula se o aparelho tiver sido aberto, manuseado e / ou reparados por
pessoas ndo autorizadas .

Agarantia é areparagao ou substituicéo de pegas e componentes defeftuosos,
incluindo o trabalho necessario reiniciando o produto.

VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL reserva-se o direito de reparar o produto defeituoso
ou substitui-lo por um modelo idéntico ou semelhante, sem que esta operagao é uma extensdo
da garantia.

Estdo excluidos de qualquer tipo de indemnizagdo ou compensacdo por quaisquer
danos diretos ou indiretos de qualquer natureza se as pessoas ou bens causados pelo uso ou
suspensdo a utilizacdo do aparelho
7. Em todos os casos aplicaveis, os custos e riscos de transporte para o cliente.
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INSTALLATION

Installationshojden fér vara max 2,5 meter. For fixering, anvénd hélen pa baksidan av basen

(diagram C). Det rekommenderas att installera detektorn pa en plats skyddad fran regn,

vattenstank, direkt solljus och fukt.

« Anslut 220V stromforsorjningskablarma och lampans (eller annan belastning) till kopplingsplin-
ten inuti detektor enligt diagram A, var uppmrksam pa ledningarnas farg.

« 1 Gor ALDRIG anslutningar med stromfGrande ledningar.

Installationen mdste utforas av kvalificerad personal.

Placera sensorn pd ett sadant sdtt att den tacker det dnskade omradet enligt diagram D, var

uppmarksam pa ndrliggande varmekallor eftersom de kan utltsa sensor aven utan rorelse

(till exempel en monitor, en varmare, en ugn eller annan utrustning som utsdtts for stark

temperaturforandringar).

- Konfigurera tids- och luxpotentiometrarna som finns under PIR-detektorn (diagram E), att

stalla in respektive:

1. TIME potentiometer for att justera inkopplingstiden for det anslutna systemet (fran 10

sekunder till 7 minuter)

2. LUX potentiometer for att justera ljusstyrkan i den omgivande miljon som krévs for att

aktivera detektorn (frén alltid aktiv till aktiv endast pd natten).

TEKNISKA FUNKTIONER

- Installationshdjd: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Max belastning: 1200W

- Minsta juskdnslighet: 3 Lux

- Drifttit: frén 10 sek till 7 min.

- Réickvidd: Max 12m

- Brénnvidd: 180°

~Férbrukning: 0,45W

- Maximal luftfuktighet: 93 %

- Driftstemperaturer: fran -20° till +40°C
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INFORMATION TILL ANVANDARE AV HUSAPPARATER
Enligtart. 131 lagdekret 25 juli 2005, nr. 151"“Implementering av direktiven 2002/95/CE,
2002/96/CE och 2003/108/CE, som avser minskning av anvandningen av farliga dmnen i elektrisk
och elektronisk utrustning, samt avfallshantering” och lagstiftningsdekret 188 av 20 november
008 "Implementering av direktiv 2006/66/EG om batterier, ackumulatorer och relaterat avfall”
Den dverkorsade soptunnan som visas pd apparaten, batteriet och ackumulatorn eller
pa dess forpackning anger att bade apparaten och batterierna/ackumulatorerna som
finns dari maste samlas in separat fran annat avfall vid slutet av sin livslangd.
Anvdndaren maste dérfor leverera de ovanndmnda produkterna som har natt slutet
e livslangd till limpliga differentierade insamlingscentraler, eller lamna tillbaka
dem till dterforsaljaren (ndr det galler utrustning, vid kdpet av en ny av motsvarande typ, pa
en-till-en-basis). Adekvat differentierad insamling for efterfoljande sandning av utrustning och
batterier/ackumulatorer som tagits ur bruk for miljovanlig atervinning, behandling och kassering
hjalper till att undvika eventuella negativa effekter pa miljon och hdlsan och gynnar
dteranvandning och/eller tervinning av material som de & av gjord. Olaglig kassering av

utrustning, batterier och ackumulatorer av anvéndaren innebar tillimpning av de sanktioner som
avses i gallande lagstiftning.

GARANTIVILLKOR - 0BS: Garantin galler inte utan kvittot eller kipefakturan.

GARANTIVILLKOR
Apparaten dr garanterad i 24 mdnader - sdvida den inte forlangs - fran inkopsdatum mot
material- och tillverkningsfel.

2. Estetiska delar, batterier, knoppar, lysdioder, glodlampor, lostagbara delar som utsétts for
slitage, skador orsakade av forsummelse, anvéndning, felaktig eller felaktig installation
som inte Gverensstammer med varningarna i bruksanvisningen eller i vilket fall som helst
drundantagna frén garantin. av fenomen utanfor apparatens normala drift. | synnerhet,
och som exempel, papekas det uttryckligen att om man klipper av transformatorns
ndtkabel eller glémmer att ladda blybatterierna i de produkter som anvénder dem i
praktiken upphaver garantin.

3. Garantin upphdr att galla om apparaten har manipulerats eller reparerats av obehtrig
personal.

4. Garantin innebdr utbyte eller reparation av de komponenter som erknts som tillverknin-
gsfel, inklusive det nddvandiga arbetet.

5. Enligt Velamp Industries srls gottfinnande kan hela utrustningen bytas ut mot samma
modell eller alternativ produkt, utan att detta utgor en forlingning av garantin.

6. Ersttning for direkta eller indirekta skador av ndgot slag pa personer eller saker, pa grund
avanvandning eller avstangning av anvandning av apparaten, dr utesluten.

7. Kostnader och risker for transporten stér i alla fall av koparen

GD Ms005

NAMESTITEV

Montazna visina mora biti max. 2,5 metra. Za pritrditev detektorja na nosilec uporabite
luknje, ki se nahajajo na dnu detektorja (slika C). Hraniti loceno od neposrednega dezja,
vlage, neposrednega sonca in virov toplote.

. Pred namestitvijo izklopite napajanje.

. Prikljucite Zice, ki prihajajo iz napajalnika 220V, in Zice prikljucene naprave na stolpec
povezovalne Zice, ki se nahaja znotraj detektorja (slika A), pri cemer bodite pozori na
barvo kablov

I Namestitev mora opraviti usposobljen tehnik
Detektor namestite in prilagodite tako, da pravilno pokriva izbrano obmocje (slika D). Ne
namescajte v blizino virov toplote (greldi, pec, TV. . .), ker se lahko detektor pomotoma aktivira.
. Prilagodite regulacijske gumbe (shema E):
1. Potenciometer TIME za requlacijo ¢asa vklopa prikljucenega sistema (od 10 sekund
do 7 minut)
2. LUX potenciometer za requlacijo svetlosti okolja, potrebnega za aktiviranje detektorja
(iz vedno aktivnega v aktivnega samo ponoci).

SPECIFIKACIJE:

- Montazna visina: min 1,8 - max 2,5m

- Najveja obremenitev: 1200W

- Najmanjsa svetlobna obcutljivost: 3 Lux
- (as delovanja: od 10 sec do 7 min.

- Domet delovanja: Max 12m

- Goriscna zaslonka: 180°

-Poraba: 0,45W

- Maksimalna delovna vlaznost: 93%

- Delovne temperature: od -20° do +40°C
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INFORMACIJE UPORABNIKOM GOSPODINJSKE OPREME

Vskladu's ¢l. 26 zakonodajnega odloka z dne 14. marca 2014, $t. 49 »lzvajanje Direktive 2012/19/EU

0 odpadni elektricni in elektronski opremi (OEEQ)« Simbol precrtanega smetnjaka na kolesih, prika-

zan na opremi ali na njeni embalazi, pomeni, da je treba izdelek zbirati loceno od drugih na odpadki

po koncu uporabne Zivljenjske dobe. Uporabnik mora zato odsluzeno opremo oddati na ustrezne

komunalne centre za loceno zbiranje elektrotehnicnih in elektronskih odpadkov.«
Kot alternativo samoupravljanju je mozno opremo, ki jo Zelite odtujiti, dostaviti prodajalcu, ob nakupu nove opre-
me enakovrednega tipa. Pri trgovcih z elektronskimi izdelki s prodajno povrsino najmanj 400 m2 je mozna tudi
brezplacna dobava elektronskih izdelkov, ki so manjsi od 25 cm, za odlaganje, brez obveznosti odkupa. Ustrezno
loceno zbiranje za naknadno posiljanje razgrajene opreme v recikliranje, obdelavo in okolju prijazno odlaganje pri-
speva k preprecevanju moznih negativnih ucinkov na okolje in zdravje ter spodbuja ponovno uporabo in/ali recikli-
ranje materialov, iz katerih je oprema izdelana. Nezakonito odlaganje izdelka s strani uporabnika pomeni uporabo
sankdij v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo. Velamp Industries s.r.. se je odlocilo pridruziti konzorciju ECOPED - Nacio-
nalnemu konzorciju za ravnanje z odpadno elektricno in elektronsko opremo (OEEO) ter baterijami in akumulatori
(Ri.PA.) - primarni kolektivni sistem, ki potrosnikom zagotavlja pravilno obdelavo in predelavo OEEQ ter spodbujanje
politik usmerjeni v varstvo okolja.

GARANCLISKI POGOJI
POZOR: Garancija ni veljavna brez potrdila ali racuna o nakupu.

KLAVZULE IN GARANCIJA

1. Garancija za aparat velja 24 mesecev — razen Ce je podaljSana — od datuma nakupa proti napakam v materialu
in izdelavi.

2. Estetski deli, baterije, qumbi, LED diode, Zanice, odstranljivi deli, ki so izpostavljeni obrabi, poskodbe zaradi malo-
marnosti, uporabe, nepravilne ali neustrezne namestitve, ki niso v skladu z opozorili v knjizici z navodili, so izkljuceni
iz garancije ali v vsakem primeru povzroceni zaradi pojavov, ki niso povezani znormalnim delovanjem naprave. Zlasti
in kot primer je izrecno navedeno, da prerez napajalnega kabla transformatorja ali pozaba na polnjenje svincenih
baterij izdelkov, ki jih dejansko uporabljajo, razveljavi garancijo.

3. Garancija preneha veljati, Ce je aparat posegala ali ga je popravilo nepooblasceno osebje.

4. Garandija pomeni zamenjavo ali popravilo kompanent, priznanih kot proizvodne napake, vklju¢no s potrebnim
delom.

5. Po presoji Velamp Industries stl se lahko celotna oprema zamenja z enakim modelom ali alternativnim izdelkom,
ne da bi to pomenilo podaljanje garancije.

6. Nadomestilo za neposredno ali posredno kakrsno koli skodo ljudem ali stvarem zaradi uporabe ali prekinitve
uporabe naprave je izkljuceno.

7.V vsakem primeru transportne stroske in tveganja nosi kupec

QVEWLMP

Comunque luce

Prodotto distribuito da: VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL
Viale Italia, 59 - 20094 Corsico (MI) Italy
info@velamp.com - www.velamp.com



